485 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors for
telecommunication and automotive electronics
Applications
� Circuits that requires very high ambient temperature
environments and heavy duty services
� Telecommunications
� Industrial

5 min
20 °C
µA
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
I~R
120 Hz
140 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
10  220 10  × 16 22 0,24 1,8 180 B41867A3227M00*
 330 10  × 20 33 0,24 1,2 240 B41867A3337M00*
 470 12,5 × 25 47 0,24 0,85 350 B41867A3477M00*
1 000 12,5 × 25 100 0,24 0,40 520 B41867A3108M00*
2 200 16  × 31,5 220 0,26 0,20 870 B41867A3228M00*
3 300 18  × 31,5 330 0,28 0,14 1000 B41867A3338M00*
4 700 18  × 35 470 0,30 0,10 1200 B41867A3478M00*
16  100 10  × 16 16 0,20 3,3 130 B41867A4107M00*
 220 10  × 20 35 0,20 1,5 210 B41867A4227M00*
 330 12,5 × 25 53 0,20 1,0 325 B41867A4337M00*
 470 12,5 × 25 75 0,20 0,71 380 B41867A4477M00*
1 000 16  × 25 160 0,20 0,33 580 B41867A4108M00*
2 200 18  × 31,5 352 0,22 0,17 950 B41867A4228M00*
3 300 18  × 40 528 0,24 0,12 1300 B41867A4338M00*
4 700 20  × 40 752 0,26 0,09 1650 B41867A4478M00*
25  100 10  × 16 25 0,17 2,8 140 B41867A5107M00*
 220 10  × 20 55 0,17 1,3 265 B41867A5227M00*
 330 12,5 × 25 83 0,17 0,85 370 B41867A5337M00*
 470 16  × 20 118 0,17 0,60 445 B41867A5477M00*
1 000 16  × 25 250 0,17 0,28 590 B41867A5108M00*
2 200 18  × 40 550 0,19 0,14 1055 B41867A5228M00*
3 300 20  × 40 825 0,21 0,11 1550 B41867A5338M00*
35  100 12,5 × 25 35 0,14 2,3 200 B41867A7107M00*
 220 12,5 × 25 77 0,14 1,1 300 B41867A7227M00*
 330 16  × 25 116 0,14 0,70 410 B41867A7337M00*
 470 16  × 31,5 165 0,14 0,49 540 B41867A7477M00*
1 000 18  × 31,5 350 0,14 0,23 750 B41867A7108M00*
2 200 20  × 40 770 0,16 0,12 1250 B41867A7228M00*
1) * = “0” for bulk version. For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
490 10/02
140 °C
B41867
50  4,7 10  × 16 5 0,12 42,3 35 B41867A6475M00*
 10 10  × 16 5 0,12 19,9 50 B41867A6106M00*
 22 10  × 16 11 0,12 9,0 80 B41867A6226M00*
 33 10  × 16 17 0,12 6,0 90 B41867A6336M00*
 47 10  × 20 24 0,12 4,2 130 B41867A6476M00*
 100 12,5 × 25 50 0,12 2,0 230 B41867A6107M00*
 220 16  × 25 110 0,12 0,90 380 B41867A6227M00*
 330 18  × 31,5 165 0,12 0,60 555 B41867A6337M00*
 470 18  × 35 235 0,12 0,42 700 B41867A6477M00*
1 000 18  × 40 500 0,12 0,20 1085 B41867A6108M00*
63  47 10  × 20 30 0,12 4,2 130 B41867A8476M00*
 100 12,5 × 25 63 0,12 2,0 230 B41867A8107M00*
 220 16  × 25 139 0,12 0,90 380 B41867A8227M00*
 330 18  × 31,5 208 0,12 0,60 555 B41867A8337M00*
 470 18  × 35 296 0,12 0,42 700 B41867A8477M00*
1 000 18  × 40 630 0,12 0,20 1085 B41867A8108M00*
1) * = “0” for bulk version. For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
Technical data and ordering codes
UR
VDC